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SATURDAY         
route number 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15  
Perth bus station   —   0620 —   0805 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1615 1710 1740 1850 2055 2255 2330
Perth Scott Street Stop U 0600 0623 0701 0810 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1625 1720 1750 1900 2100 2300 2335
Crieff Road opp Tesco  0608 0631 0709 0820 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1635 1730 1758 1908 2108 2308 2343
Almondbank Scroggiehill  |   0636 |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   1913 2113 2313 2348
Pitcairngreen Hotel  t   0640 t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   1918 2118 2318 2353
Methven at Methven Arms  0618 0649 0719 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1645 1740 1808 1928 2128 2328 0003
Burnbrae Garage  0625 0656 0726 0837 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1652 1747 1815 1935 2135 2335 0010
Gilmerton  0633 0704 0734 0845 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1700 1755 1823 1943 2143 2343 0018
Crieff High Street RS McColl 0638 0709 0739 0850 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1705 1800 1828 1948 2148 2348 0023
  t	 	 	 t	 C	 t	 C	 	 C	 	 C	 	 	 t	 	 t

route number  15 15A 15A 15 15 15 15 15A 15 15A 15 15A  15 15A 15   
Crieff High Street RS McColl   — 0710 0740 0855 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1515 1605 1715 1805 — 1950 2150 R —  
Comrie opp library             — 0725 0755 0910 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1530 1620 1730 1820 — 2004 2204 R —  
Comrie Dalginross              — 0728 t    t   1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1535 1625 1735 1825 — 2006 2206 R — 
St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  — —   0808 0923 —   —   —   —   1440 —   1640 —   1840 — —   2221   — —

Perth l Crieff l Comrie l St Fillans     15  15A
 MONDAY TO FRIDAY             
route number 15 15 15 15 15 15  15 15 15 15 15 15 15    647 15 15
     Sch             Sch NSch 
Perth bus station  —   —   0600 —   —   0740 — 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1440 — — — 1510 1530 1615
Perth Scott Street Stop U 0520 0600 0605 0652 0725 0750 — 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1450 — — — 1520 1540 1625
Perth Grammar School |   |   |   |   |   |   — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   — — — 1540 |   |  
Inveralmond Holiday Inn  t   t   t   t   t   t   — t   t   t   t   t   t   t   — — — 1545 t   t  
Crieff Road opp Tesco  0528 0608 0613 0700 0733 0805 — 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1500 — — — |   1550 1637
Almondbank Scroggiehill  |   |   0618 |   |   |   — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   — — — |   |   |  
Pitcairngreen Hotel  t   t   0622 t   t   t   — t   t   t   t   t   t   t   — — — t   t   t  
Methven at Methven Arms  0538 0618 0630 0710 0743 0818 — 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1510 — — — 1600 1600 1647
Burnbrae Garage  0545 0625 0637 0717 0750 0826 — 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1517 — — — 1607 1607 1654
Gilmerton  0553 0633 0645 0725 0758 0835 — 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1525 — — — 1615 1615 1702
Crieff High Street RS McColl 0558 0638 0650 0730 0803 0840 — 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1530 — — — 1620 1620 1707
	 	 	 t	 	 t	 t	 	 t	 C	 t	 	 	 t	 	 	 	 	 	 	 t

route number 15A  15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15 15A 15A 15  15 15A  15A    15
     Sch          Sch Sch NSch   
Crieff St Dominics Primary     —   — |   —   |   |   —   |   |   |   —   —   |   — —   1535 —   — — |  
Strathearn Community Campus    —   — t   —   t   t   —   t   t   t   —   —   t   — 1550 1550 —   — — t  
Crieff High Street RS McColl 0600 — 0651 0731 0805 0842 0855 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 — 1555 1555 1555 — — 1710
Comrie opp library 0615 — 0706 0746 0820 0857 0910 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 — 1613 1613 1613 — — 1725
Comrie Dalginross  t   — 0709 0750 0823 0900 t   1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 — 1618 1618 1618 — — 1730
St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  0627 — —   0803 —   —   0923 —   —   —   1340 1440 —   — —   1633 1633 — — —  
                    
route number 15 15 15 15 15 15
      F        
Perth bus station  1705 1740 1850 2055 2255 2330         
Perth Scott Street Stop U 1715 1750 1900 2100 2300 2335         
Crieff Road opp Tesco  1727 1758 1908 2108 2308 2343         
Almondbank Scroggiehill  |   |   1913 2113 2313 2348          
Pitcairngreen Hotel  t   t   1918 2118 2318 2353       
Methven at Methven Arms  1737 1808 1928 2128 2328 0003       
Burnbrae Garage  1744 1815 1935 2135 2335 0010       
Gilmerton  1752 1823 1943 2143 2343 0018      
Crieff High Street RS McColl 1757 1828 1948 2148 2348 0023       
 t	 	 t	 t	 t

route number 15 15A  15 15 15        
Crieff High Street RS McColl 1800 1835 1950 2150 R —       
Comrie opp library 1815 1850 2004 2204 R —       
Comrie Dalginross  1820 t   2006 2206 R —       
St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  —   1903 —   —   — —       

 To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service   
 connects at Crieff. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are  
 available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates  
 through.

Sch Schooldays only

NSch School holidays only

C Change of bus required at Crieff

F Friday evenings only 

R Continues to Comrie, Dalginross on request    
      

 SUNDAY         
route number  15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Perth bus station   —   0955 1010 1150 1350 1525 1715 1915 2115
Perth Scott Street Stop U 0740 1000 1015 1155 1355 1530 1720 1920 2120
Crieff Road opp Tesco  0748 1008 1023 1203 1403 1538 1728 1928 2128
Almondbank Scroggiehill  |   |   1030 |   |   |   1735 1935 2135
Pitcairngreen Hotel  t   t   1033 t   t   t   1738 1938 2138
Methven at Methven Arms  0758 1018 1043 1213 1413 1548 1748 1948 2148
Burnbrae Garage  0805 1025 1050 1220 1420 1555 1755 1955 2155
Gilmerton  0813 1033 1058 1228 1428 1603 1803 2003 2203
Crieff High Street RS McColl 0818 1038 1103 1233 1433 1608 1808 2008 2208
Crieff High Street RS McColl 0820 1040 —   1235 1435 1610 1810 2010 2210
Comrie opp library 0835 1055 —   1250 1450 1625 1825 2025 2225
Comrie Dalginross  0838 1058 —   1253 1453 1628 1828 2028 2228

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

www.stagecoachbus.com
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St Fillans l Comrie l Crieff l Perth   15  15A
MONDAY TO FRIDAY         
route number 15A 15  15A  15A  15  15 15A 15 15 15 15A 15A 15 15 15A 15  15
    Sch NSch Sch          Sch    
St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  0630 —   — 0807 0807 —   — —   0935 —   —   —   1345 1445 —   —   1637 —   — —  
Comrie Dalginross  t   0710 — 0823 0823 0825 — 0910 0950 1040 1150 1240 1400 1500 1530 1620 t   1735 — 1825
Comrie Library 0642 0715 — 0827 0827 0827 — 0915 0955 1045 1155 1245 1405 1505 1535 1625 1650 1740 — 1830
Monzievaird Village Hall |   |   — 0832 |   t   — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   — |  
Crieff James Square  |   |   — 0842 |   0845 — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   — |  
Strathearn Community Campus  |   |   — 0850 |   0850 — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   — |  
Crieff St Dominics Primary t   t   — 0855 t   —   — t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   — t  
Crieff High Street RBS 0657 0730 — —   0842   —   — 0930 1010 1100 1210 1300 1420 1520 1550 1640 1705 1755 — 1845
	 	 t	 	 	 	 	 	 t	 	 C	 t	 C	 	 	 t	 	 	 t	 	 t

route number 15 15 647    15 15 15 15 15 15 15  15  15 15 15 15
   Sch                 
Crieff High Street RBS 0700 0735 0750 — — — 0905 0935 1015 1115 1215 1315 1425 —   1555 — 1710 1800 1840 1850
Gilmerton  0705 0742 0756 — — — 0910 0940 1020 1120 1220 1320 1430 —   1600 — 1715 1805 1845 1855
Burnbrae Garage  0713 0750 0805 — — — 0918 0948 1028 1128 1228 1328 1438 —   1608 — 1723 1813 1853 1903
Methven opp Methven Arms 0720 0757 0813 — — — 0925 0955 1035 1135 1235 1335 1445 —   1615 — 1730 1820 1900 1910
Crieff Road Tesco Stop C  0730 0809 t   — — — 0935 1005 1045 1145 1245 1345 1455 —   1625 — 1740 1830 1910 1920
Inveralmond opp Holiday Inn  |   |   0828 — — — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   —   |   — |   |   |   |  
Perth Grammar School |   |   0835 — — — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   —   |   — |   |   |   |  
Perth North Inch C Campus  |   |   0840 — — — |   |   |   |   |   |   |   —   |   — |   |   |   |  
Perth Mill Street Stop G  t   t   0850 — — — t   t   t   t   t   t   t   —   t   — t   t   t   t  
Perth South Methven St Stop I 0742 0825 —   — — — 0945 1015 1055 1155 1255 1355 1505 —   1635 — 1750 1840 1920 1930
Perth bus station  0745 0828 —   — — — 0948 1018 1058 1158 1258 1358 1508 —   1638 — 1753 1843 1923 1933
                    
route number  15A 15 15                
St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  — 1905 —   —   —               
Comrie Dalginross  — 1920 2008 2213 —               
Comrie Library — 1925 2010 2215 —               
Crieff High Street RBS — 1940 2024 2229 —               
   C t              

route number 15 15 15 15 15               
     Fri               
Crieff High Street RBS 1920 1945 2035 2230 0006               
Gilmerton  1925 1950 2040 2235 0011               
Burnbrae Garage  1933 1958 2048 2243 0018               
Methven opp Methven Arms 1940 2005 2055 2250 0024               
Pitcairngreen Hotel  |   |   2105 2300 |                 
Almondbank opp Scroggiehill  |   |   2109 2304 |   
Ruthvenfield opp primary school t t t 2309 t             
Crieff Road Tesco Stop C  1950 2015 2115 2312 0033               
Perth South Methven St Stop I 1958 2023 2123 t 0041
Perth Mill Street t t t 2320 —              
Perth bus station  2000 2025 2125 — —                 
      
 SATURDAY              
route number  15 15A 15A 15 15 15 15 15A 15 15A 15  15A 15 15A
St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  — —   0810 0925 —   —   —   —   1442 —   1642 —   — 1905 —   2223  
Comrie Dalginross  — 0730 0825 0940 1040 1150 1240 1350 t   1550 t   1740 — 1920 2008 t

Comrie Library — 0735 0830 0945 1045 1155 1245 1355 1455 1555 1655 1745 — 1925 2010 2236
Crieff High Street RBS — 0750 0845 1000 1100 1210 1300 1410 1510 1610 1710 1800 — 1940 2024 2250
  t	 t	 	 C	 t	 C	 t	 	 t	 	 t	 	 	 C	

route number 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Crieff High Street RBS 0710 0755 0855 1005 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1805 1920 1945 2035 2250
Gilmerton  0715 0800 0900 1010 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1810 1925 1950 2040 2255
Burnbrae Garage  0723 0808 0908 1018 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1818 1933 1958 2048 2303
Methven opp Methven Arms 0730 0815 0915 1025 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1825 1940 2005 2055 2310
Pitcairngreen Hotel  |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   2105 2320
Almondbank opp Scroggiehill  |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   2109 2324
Ruthvenfield opp primary school t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t t 2328
Crieff Road Tesco C  0740 0825 0925 1035 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1835 1950 2015 2115 2331
Perth South Methven St Stop I 0752 0835 0935 1045 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1845 1958 2023 2123 t

Perth Mill Street t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t 2339
Perth bus station  0755 0838 0938 1048 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1848 2000 2025 2125 —

Sch Schooldays only       
  

Fri  Journey runs Friday nights/Saturday mornings only    
      

NSch School holidays only 

C Change of bus required at Crieff 

           To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff.  
 The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain  
 on the vehicle which operates through.

This service is partly financially supported by Perth & Kinross Council.  If you have any queries or 
comments regarding this service, please contact the Public Transport Unit on 0345 30 111 30 or 
via email to publictransport@pkc.gov.uk
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This service is partly financially supported by Perth & Kinross Council.  If you have any queries or comments regarding this service, please contact the Public Transport 
Unit on 0345 30 111 30 or via email to publictransport@pkc.gov.uk

Holiday Arrangements: Timetable alterations take place over the Christmas & New Year period.  Services operating between 24 December and 4 January are subject to 
amendment.  Please check separate publicity issued in early December.  Normal services apply on all other public holidays. 

Perth and Kinross school holidays for 2017 are Wednesday 15 - Friday 17 February, Monday 3 - Tuesday 18 April, Monday 1 May, Friday 30 June - Monday 14 August, 
Monday 9 - Friday 20 October, Thursday 16 - Friday 17 November and Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January. For more information, contact Perth & Kinross Council.

St Fillans l Comrie l Crieff l Perth   15  15A
 SUNDAY              
route number 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Comrie Dalginross  0840 1100 1310 1510 1645 —   1830 2030 2230
Comrie Library 0843 1103 1313 1513 1648 —   1833 2033 2233
Crieff High Street RBS arr 0858 1118 1328 1528 1703 —   1848 2048 2248
Crieff High Street RBS dep 0900 1120 1330 1530 1705 1825 1850 2050 2250
Gilmerton  0905 1125 1335 1535 1710 1830 1855 2055 2255
Burnbrae Garage  0912 1132 1342 1542 1717 1837 1902 2102 2302
Methven opp Methven Arms 0918 1138 1348 1548 1723 1843 1908 2108 2308
Pitcairngreen Hotel  0928 |   |   |   |   |   1918 2118 |  
Almondbank opp Scroggiehill  0931 t   t   t   t   t   1921 2121 t  
Crieff Road Tesco C  0938 1148 1358 1558 1733 1853 1928 2128 2318
Perth South Methven St Stop I 0948 1158 1408 1608 1743 1903 1938 2138 2328
Perth bus station  0951 1201 1411 1611 1746 1906 1941 2141 —  

Low floor accessible vehicles Wheelchair accessible vehicles Live bus times available


